

>
ITEM NO.44 CHAMBER MATTER
COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5275/2007

VIJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARKASH GOYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 17.6.2008)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master