

X  
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in                      CRP No.  
3669/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARKASH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Arvind Bansal, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    LaxmiBai Leitanthem, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week time is granted to the counsel for  
the petitioner to comply with the office report.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master