

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5275/2007

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARKASH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv. for
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that notice could not be published in terms of the order passed by this Court because copy of the notice made available with the petitioner was lost.

Learned counsel requests for grant of another chance to the petitioner to serve notice upon the respondents by publication.

Since the Court had already allowed service of notice by publication, the request of the learned counsel is accepted and the petitioner is allowed to effect substituted service by publication in the newspapers.

Fresh notice be issued and given dasti for the purpose of publication returnable within three months.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master