

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5275/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in CRP No. 3669/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PARKASH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keshav Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It seems that petitioner has already filed proof of service in
the newspaper, Tribune on 19 August, 2010.
Nobody is present for the respondent.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar